



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 577/2024**

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN TRADEAppellant

Through: **Ms. Ginny J. Rautray & Ms.
Devika Singh, Advs.**

versus

KAMAL JIT CHIBBERRespondent

Through: **Mr. Kamaljit Chibber,
Respondent in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

The respondent, who appears in person, is requested to re-circulate a copy of the reply upon learned counsel for the appellant. The appellant may respond to the same, if so chosen and advised.

Let the appeal be called again on 24.01.2025.

Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/kk