



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 577/2024**

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN TRADEAppellant

Through: Ms. Ginny J Rautry, Ms. Devika
Thakur and Mr. Ranvijay Singh,
Advocates

versus

KAMAL JIT CHIBBER AND ANRRespondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

List on 11.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2025

kct