



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 577/2024**

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN TRADEAppellant
Through: **Ms. Ginny J Rautray and Ms. Devika**
Thakur, Advocates

versus

KAMAL JIT CHIBBER AND ANRRespondents
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

CM APPL. 43648/2025 (on b/o respondent for cancellation of practicing license)

1. Case called out. No one is present on behalf of the applicant. Whereas, learned counsel for the appellant/non-applicant is present.
2. List on the date fixed, i.e., 11.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 23, 2025

Aj