



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 577/2024**

**INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN TRADE** .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ginny Jetly Rautray and Mr.  
Arnav Tandon, Advs.

versus

**KAMAL JIT CHIBBER AND ANR** .....Respondents

Through: R-1 in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.04.2026**

Hon'ble Division Bench-I has not assembled today.

List on 20.08.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**APRIL 23, 2026/j**